HV GATE VALVE WITH PROTECTIVE RING, SERIES 17.2
Protected valve mechanism
Long lifetime even under
contaminating conditions
Easy maintenance
MAIN FEATURES
Sizes DN 63 – 320 mm (2½" – 12")

www.vatvalve.com 2018 95
A
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR STANDARD VALVES
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR VALVES WITH OPTIONS
SPARE PARTS We can offer a wide variety of spare parts. Please contact us for details and an offer.
Thank you for specifying the fabrication number of the valve indicated on the identification tag
when asking for spare parts.
ACCESSORIES Flange connections for installation of the valve: see series 32 and 33
Valve with manual actuator
lever
Valve with manual actuator
handwheel
Valve with pneumatic actuator
double acting
with solenoid valve
with position indicator
DN Ordering numbers
mm inch ISO-F
CF-F
metric threads
CF-F
UNF threads ASA-LP JIS
 63  2 ½ 17236-PE01 17236-CE01 17236-UE01 17236-TE01 17236-JE01
 100  4 17240-PE01 17240-CE01 17240-UE01 17240-TE01 17240-JE01
 160  6 17244-PE01 17244-CE01 17244-UE01 17244-TE01 17244-JE01
 200  8 17246-PE01 17246-CE01 17246-UE01 17246-TE01 17246-JE01
 250  10 on request on request on request on request on request
 320  12 on request on request on request on request on request
with position indicator: 172 . . - . E08
DN Ordering numbers
mm inch ISO-F
CF-F
metric threads
CF-F
UNF threads ASA-LP JIS
 63  2 ½ 17236-PE06 17236-CE06 17236-UE06 17236-TE06 17236-JE06
 100  4 17240-PE06 17240-CE06 17240-UE06 17240-TE06 17240-JE06
 160  6 17244-PE06 17244-CE06 17244-UE06 17244-TE06 17244-JE06
 200  8 17246-PE06 17246-CE06 17246-UE06 17246-TE06 17246-JE06
 250  10 on request on request on request on request on request
 320  12 on request on request on request on request on request
DN Ordering numbers (specify control voltage)
mm inch ISO-F
CF-F
metric threads
CF-F
UNF threads ASA-LP JIS
 63  2 ½ 17236-PE44 17236-CE44 17236-UE44 17236-TE44 17236-JE44
 100  4 17240-PE44 17240-CE44 17240-UE44 17240-TE44 17240-JE44
 160  6 17244-PE44 17244-CE44 17244-UE44 17244-TE44 17244-JE44
 200  8 17246-PE44 17246-CE44 17246-UE44 17246-TE44 17246-JE44
 250  10 on request on request on request on request on request
 320  12 on request on request on request on request on request
without solenoid valve, without position indicator: 172 . . - . E14
without solenoid valve, with position indicator: 172 . . - . E24
with solenoid valve, without position indicator: 172 . . - . E34 (specify control voltage)
Basic ordering number plus «-X»: -X to be specified
Example: 17246-PE44-X, X = port ISO-KF 40 in position F2
HV GATE VALVE WITH PROTECTIVE RING, SERIES 17.2
DN
mm